
Salisbury (8-4,0-0 C2C) -vs- WestConn (3-7,0-3 Little East)
12/28/25 at 

 
 

 
 
Salisbury 70

WestConn 58

Date: 12/28/25
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 100

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Salisbury 17 16 19 18 70
WestConn 11 15 12 20 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Stewart,Keturah * 30 4-17 2-8 4-4 3-3 6 1 3 2 0 1 14
42 Plaugher,Abby * 29 5-10 2-4 2-4 3-2 5 6 1 4 0 1 14
24 Miller,Nicole * 28 4-7 0-2 5-8 1-3 4 0 7 0 0 0 13
23 Nieberlein,Kayla * 22 5-11 0-0 0-2 5-1 6 2 0 0 0 2 10
20 Juhring,Jen * 23 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 0 0 1 6
01 Penaranda,Sayuri 9 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
44 Inacio,Ella 18 1-8 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 1 3
21 Lilly,Kisa 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 3 2
40 Steele,Evelyn 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Diaz,Izzy 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 2 2 0 1 0 0
03 Re,Faith 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Shively,Samantha 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-72 7-27 11-18 17-20 37 19 21 11 1 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86% 3-8   37.50% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 5-22   22.73% 3-12   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33% 1-4   25.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-21   33.33% 0-3   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 26-72   36.1% 7-27   25.9% 11-18   61.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Heitmann,Leana * 33 5-11 2-6 6-6 2-8 10 5 2 5 0 1 18
21 Macary,Sara * 35 4-10 0-0 6-8 3-2 5 1 1 4 0 4 14
00 Garcia,Deona * 15 3-7 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 1 7
04 Dingle,Malaysia * 34 2-12 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 2 1 3 1 0 5
02 Barrie,Fatmata * 23 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 2 0 0 0 5
33 Adadevoh,Niyama 13 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 1 0 5
32 Froehlich,Cameron 15 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Patterson,Julyssa 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Chanka,Elise 24 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0
14 Taylor,Niya 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
30 Foster,Francesca 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-50 3-9 19-23 9-23 32 16 10 20 2 9 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-11   27.27% 0-2   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 0-1   0.00% 5-5   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67% 2-3   66.67% 8-10   80.00%
Total 18-50   36.0% 3-9   33.3% 19-23   82.6%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Salisbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WestConn
09:44 MISS LAYUP by BARRIE,FATMATA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BARRIE,FATMATA
09:39 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BARRIE,FATMATA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PLAUGHER,ABBY(in the paint) 09:24 2-2
ASSIST  by STEWART,KETURAH --

09:07 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,DEONA
STEAL  by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 09:07
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KETURAH 08:46
REBOUND OFF by PLAUGHER,ABBY --

08:22 FOUL  by BARRIE,FATMATA
MISS FT by MILLER,NICOLE 08:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,NICOLE 08:22 3-2 V 1

08:04 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DEONA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARRIE,FATMATA

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,KETURAH 07:41 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by MILLER,NICOLE --

07:22 MISS 3PTR by HEITMANN,LEANA
REBOUND DEF by JUHRING,JEN --

07:12 FOUL  by HEITMANN,LEANA
GOOD LAYUP by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:52 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by MILLER,NICOLE --

06:28 MISS LAYUP by DINGLE,MALAYSIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 06:28
06:16 MISS 3PTR by DINGLE,MALAYSIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:16 FOUL  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA

SUB OUT by JUHRING,JEN 06:16
SUB IN by PENARANDA,SAYURI 06:16
GOOD JUMPER by PENARANDA,SAYURI 06:07 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by MILLER,NICOLE --

05:47 MISS LAYUP by MACARY,SARA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MACARY,SARA

FOUL  by PENARANDA,SAYURI 05:47
05:47 SUB OUT by GARCIA,DEONA
05:47 SUB IN by FROEHLICH,CAMERON

SUB OUT by PLAUGHER,ABBY 05:47
SUB IN by INACIO,ELLA 05:47

05:47 MISS FT by MACARY,SARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:47 10-5 V 5 GOOD FT by MACARY,SARA
MISS 3PTR by INACIO,ELLA 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MACARY,SARA
05:27 MISS LAYUP by DINGLE,MALAYSIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by INACIO,ELLA 05:21

05:10 10-7 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HEITMANN,LEANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARRIE,FATMATA

MISS JUMPER by PENARANDA,SAYURI(in the paint) 04:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HEITMANN,LEANA

SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 04:44
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 04:44

04:37 TURNOVER  by HEITMANN,LEANA
SUB OUT by PENARANDA,SAYURI 04:26
SUB OUT by STEWART,KETURAH 04:26
SUB OUT by MILLER,NICOLE 04:26
SUB IN by JUHRING,JEN 04:26



SUB IN by LILLY,KISA 04:26
SUB IN by PLAUGHER,ABBY 04:26
MISS 3PTR by INACIO,ELLA 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITMANN,LEANA
03:41 MISS LAYUP by DINGLE,MALAYSIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FROEHLICH,CAMERON
FOUL  by DIAZ,IZZY 03:39

03:27 SUB OUT by HEITMANN,LEANA
03:27 SUB IN by CHANKA,ELISE

SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 03:27
SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 03:27

03:12 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by FROEHLICH,CAMERON
03:04 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by FROEHLICH,CAMERON

TURNOVER  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 02:46
02:46 STEAL  by MACARY,SARA
02:45 TURNOVER  by FROEHLICH,CAMERON

STEAL  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 02:45
MISS 3PTR by JUHRING,JEN 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FROEHLICH,CAMERON
02:23 TURNOVER  by MACARY,SARA

STEAL  by LILLY,KISA 02:23
GOOD 3PTR by INACIO,ELLA 02:10 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by LILLY,KISA --
SUB OUT by LILLY,KISA 02:09
SUB IN by STEWART,KETURAH 02:09

02:07 TURNOVER  by MACARY,SARA
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,KETURAH 02:07 16-9 V 7
ASSIST  by INACIO,ELLA --

01:52 MISS JUMPER by MACARY,SARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JUHRING,JEN --
MISS 3PTR by PLAUGHER,ABBY 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITMANN,LEANA
FOUL  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 01:16

01:02 TURNOVER  by HEITMANN,LEANA
00:58 SUB OUT by DINGLE,MALAYSIA
00:58 SUB IN by HEITMANN,LEANA
00:55 FOUL  by BARRIE,FATMATA
00:52 SUB OUT by BARRIE,FATMATA
00:52 SUB IN by PATTERSON,JULYSSA

MISS LAYUP by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA(in the paint) 00:48
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KETURAH --
SUB OUT by INACIO,ELLA 00:39
SUB IN by MILLER,NICOLE 00:39

00:39 FOUL  by HEITMANN,LEANA
00:39 SUB OUT by HEITMANN,LEANA
00:39 SUB IN by GARCIA,DEONA

GOOD FT by PLAUGHER,ABBY 00:39 17-9 V 8
MISS FT by PLAUGHER,ABBY 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DEONA
00:39 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,DEONA

MISS LAYUP by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA(in the paint) 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JULYSSA

FOUL  by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 00:13
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 00:12
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 00:12

00:12 17-10 V 7 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JULYSSA(fastbreak)
00:12 17-11 V 6 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JULYSSA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 00:04
00:04 STEAL  by GARCIA,DEONA



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Salisbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WestConn
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KETURAH 09:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KETURAH 09:34
REBOUND OFF by PLAUGHER,ABBY --
GOOD 3PTR by JUHRING,JEN 09:22 20-11 V 9
ASSIST  by MILLER,NICOLE --

09:10 SUB OUT by CASTELLANO,GIANNA
09:10 SUB OUT by FROEHLICH,CAMERON
09:10 SUB IN by DINGLE,MALAYSIA
09:10 SUB IN by HEITMANN,LEANA
09:03 MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,JULYSSA

BLOCK  by DIAZ,IZZY 09:03
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,IZZY --
MISS 3PTR by JUHRING,JEN 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DEONA
08:16 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,DEONA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,DEONA
FOUL  by JUHRING,JEN 08:04

08:04 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JULYSSA
08:04 SUB IN by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA

SUB OUT by JUHRING,JEN 08:04
SUB IN by INACIO,ELLA 08:04

08:04 20-12 V 8 GOOD FT by HEITMANN,LEANA
08:04 20-13 V 7 GOOD FT by HEITMANN,LEANA

MISS 3PTR by INACIO,ELLA 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by DINGLE,MALAYSIA

07:48 20-15 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by DINGLE,MALAYSIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by INACIO,ELLA 07:48
SUB OUT by PLAUGHER,ABBY 07:48
SUB IN by LILLY,KISA 07:48

07:48 20-16 V 4 GOOD FT by DINGLE,MALAYSIA(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KETURAH(in the paint) 07:22
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KETURAH --
TURNOVER  by INACIO,ELLA 07:16

07:16 STEAL  by MACARY,SARA
07:05 TURNOVER  by MACARY,SARA

STEAL  by LILLY,KISA 07:05
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:59 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by LILLY,KISA --

06:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 06:59
SUB IN by STEELE,EVELYN 06:59
SUB OUT by INACIO,ELLA 06:59
SUB IN by PENARANDA,SAYURI 06:59
FOUL  by LILLY,KISA 06:53

06:38 MISS JUMPER by MACARY,SARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KETURAH --
MISS JUMPER by PENARANDA,SAYURI 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITMANN,LEANA
FOUL  by PENARANDA,SAYURI 06:15

06:15 SUB OUT by DINGLE,MALAYSIA
06:15 SUB IN by FOSTER,FRANCESCA
06:15 SUB OUT by GARCIA,DEONA
06:15 SUB IN by DINGLE,MALAYSIA
06:15 22-17 V 5 GOOD FT by MACARY,SARA
06:15 22-18 V 4 GOOD FT by MACARY,SARA
06:03 FOUL  by MACARY,SARA

MISS FT by MILLER,NICOLE 06:02



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,NICOLE 06:02 23-18 V 5

05:52 23-20 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MACARY,SARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA

MISS JUMPER by STEELE,EVELYN 05:37
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,KETURAH --

05:17 FOUL  by FOSTER,FRANCESCA
SUB OUT by LILLY,KISA 05:17
SUB OUT by STEELE,EVELYN 05:17
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 05:17
SUB IN by PLAUGHER,ABBY 05:17
GOOD FT by STEWART,KETURAH 05:17 24-20 V 4
GOOD FT by STEWART,KETURAH 05:17 25-20 V 5

04:49 FOUL  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA
04:49 TURNOVER  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA

TURNOVER  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 04:36
04:36 STEAL  by FOSTER,FRANCESCA
04:17 25-22 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PLAUGHER,ABBY 04:08 28-22 V 6
03:49 MISS JUMPER by MACARY,SARA

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KETURAH --
MISS JUMPER by PLAUGHER,ABBY 03:37
REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,IZZY --

03:30 FOUL  by FOSTER,FRANCESCA
03:26 SUB OUT by MACARY,SARA
03:26 SUB OUT by FOSTER,FRANCESCA
03:26 SUB IN by BARRIE,FATMATA
03:26 SUB IN by FROEHLICH,CAMERON

SUB OUT by PENARANDA,SAYURI 03:26
SUB IN by INACIO,ELLA 03:26
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,NICOLE 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITMANN,LEANA
02:59 MISS 3PTR by HEITMANN,LEANA

REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,IZZY --
MISS 3PTR by INACIO,ELLA 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DINGLE,MALAYSIA

02:43 28-24 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by DINGLE,MALAYSIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by PLAUGHER,ABBY 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FROEHLICH,CAMERON

02:10 MISS JUMPER by BARRIE,FATMATA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KETURAH 02:01
REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,IZZY --
GOOD 3PTR by PLAUGHER,ABBY 01:41 31-24 V 7
ASSIST  by STEWART,KETURAH --
SUB OUT by MILLER,NICOLE 01:37
SUB IN by LILLY,KISA 01:37

01:19 MISS LAYUP by DINGLE,MALAYSIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PLAUGHER,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by PLAUGHER,ABBY(in the paint) 01:13
REBOUND OFF by PLAUGHER,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by INACIO,ELLA(in the paint) 00:59
REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,IZZY --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KETURAH 00:50
REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,IZZY --
MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,IZZY(in the paint) 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HEITMANN,LEANA
00:38 TURNOVER  by HEITMANN,LEANA
00:38 SUB OUT by HEITMANN,LEANA
00:38 SUB OUT by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA
00:38 SUB IN by GARCIA,DEONA
00:38 SUB IN by MACARY,SARA



GOOD LAYUP by LILLY,KISA(in the paint) 00:24 33-24 V 9
ASSIST  by PLAUGHER,ABBY --

00:11 33-26 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA,DEONA
-- ASSIST  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KETURAH 00:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Salisbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WestConn
10:00 SUB OUT by FROEHLICH,CAMERON
10:00 SUB IN by HEITMANN,LEANA

SUB OUT by LILLY,KISA 10:00
SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 10:00
SUB OUT by INACIO,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by JUHRING,JEN 10:00
SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,NICOLE 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by JUHRING,JEN 09:46 36-26 V 10
ASSIST  by MILLER,NICOLE --

09:23 TURNOVER  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA
STEAL  by JUHRING,JEN 09:23
TURNOVER  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 09:07

09:07 STEAL  by HEITMANN,LEANA
08:46 MISS 3PTR by HEITMANN,LEANA

-- REBOUND OFF by MACARY,SARA
08:21 36-28 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MACARY,SARA(in the paint)
08:13 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,DEONA

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,KETURAH --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,KETURAH 08:05

08:05 STEAL  by MACARY,SARA
07:48 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,DEONA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BARRIE,FATMATA
FOUL  by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 07:43
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 07:43
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 07:43

07:43 MISS FT by BARRIE,FATMATA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:43 36-29 V 7 GOOD FT by BARRIE,FATMATA
07:15 FOUL  by GARCIA,DEONA
07:15 SUB OUT by GARCIA,DEONA
07:15 SUB IN by FROEHLICH,CAMERON

GOOD FT by MILLER,NICOLE 07:15 37-29 V 8
GOOD FT by MILLER,NICOLE 07:15 38-29 V 9

06:40 MISS JUMPER by DINGLE,MALAYSIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JUHRING,JEN --
GOOD JUMPER by PLAUGHER,ABBY 06:29 40-29 V 11
ASSIST  by MILLER,NICOLE --

06:15 40-32 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by HEITMANN,LEANA
-- ASSIST  by MACARY,SARA

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,NICOLE(in the paint) 05:53 42-32 V 10
ASSIST  by DIAZ,IZZY --

05:42 TURNOVER  by MACARY,SARA
SUB OUT by STEWART,KETURAH 05:42
SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 05:42
SUB IN by LILLY,KISA 05:42
SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 05:42
GOOD LAYUP by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA(in the paint) 05:22 44-32 V 12

05:12 MISS LAYUP by DINGLE,MALAYSIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LILLY,KISA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:05 46-32 V 14



ASSIST  by LILLY,KISA --
05:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:46 46-34 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BARRIE,FATMATA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FROEHLICH,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by JUHRING,JEN 04:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LILLY,KISA 04:16
REBOUND OFF by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA --

04:08 FOUL  by HEITMANN,LEANA
MISS FT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 04:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 04:08
REBOUND OFF by LILLY,KISA --
TURNOVER  by LILLY,KISA 04:02
FOUL  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 03:55
SUB OUT by MILLER,NICOLE 03:55
SUB IN by INACIO,ELLA 03:55

03:39 MISS JUMPER by FROEHLICH,CAMERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA(in the paint) 03:22 48-34 V 14

03:08 MISS LAYUP by HEITMANN,LEANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PLAUGHER,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRIE,FATMATA
02:40 MISS LAYUP by DINGLE,MALAYSIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JUHRING,JEN --
MISS JUMPER by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRIE,FATMATA
02:17 MISS 3PTR by HEITMANN,LEANA

REBOUND DEF by INACIO,ELLA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:05

02:05 SUB OUT by FROEHLICH,CAMERON
02:05 SUB IN by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA

GOOD LAYUP by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA(in the paint) 01:57 50-34 V 16
ASSIST  by INACIO,ELLA --
FOUL  by INACIO,ELLA 01:46
SUB OUT by JUHRING,JEN 01:46
SUB OUT by PLAUGHER,ABBY 01:46
SUB OUT by INACIO,ELLA 01:46
SUB IN by PENARANDA,SAYURI 01:46
SUB IN by RE,FAITH 01:46
SUB IN by MILLER,NICOLE 01:46

01:24 SUB OUT by BARRIE,FATMATA
01:24 SUB IN by CHANKA,ELISE
01:20 TURNOVER  by CHANKA,ELISE

STEAL  by LILLY,KISA 01:20
MISS JUMPER by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA(in the paint) 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA

01:07 50-36 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,NICOLE 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 00:38
SUB IN by DIAZ,IZZY 00:38
MISS 3PTR by RE,FAITH 00:35
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,NICOLE --
GOOD JUMPER by PENARANDA,SAYURI 00:27 52-36 V 16
ASSIST  by MILLER,NICOLE --

00:20 SUB OUT by CHANKA,ELISE
00:20 SUB IN by BARRIE,FATMATA
00:06 MISS LAYUP by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MACARY,SARA
00:00 52-38 V 14 GOOD TIPIN by MACARY,SARA(in the paint)



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Salisbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WestConn
09:49 52-41 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by HEITMANN,LEANA

-- ASSIST  by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA
GOOD JUMPER by PENARANDA,SAYURI(in the paint) 09:23 54-41 V 13
ASSIST  by DIAZ,IZZY --

09:06 MISS JUMPER by BARRIE,FATMATA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,IZZY --

08:54 FOUL  by HEITMANN,LEANA
SUB OUT by PENARANDA,SAYURI 08:54
SUB OUT by LILLY,KISA 08:54
SUB IN by STEWART,KETURAH 08:54
SUB IN by JUHRING,JEN 08:54
GOOD FT by MILLER,NICOLE 08:54 55-41 V 14
MISS FT by MILLER,NICOLE 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRIE,FATMATA
FOUL  by DIAZ,IZZY 08:42

08:42 MISS FT by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:42 55-42 V 13 GOOD FT by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,KETURAH 08:25 57-42 V 15
FOUL  by JUHRING,JEN 08:10
SUB OUT by DIAZ,IZZY 08:10
SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 08:10

07:58 TURNOVER  by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA
MISS 3PTR by RE,FAITH 07:50
REBOUND OFF by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,KETURAH(in the paint) 07:39

07:39 BLOCK  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KETURAH 07:38
REBOUND OFF by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA --

07:30 SUB OUT by BARRIE,FATMATA
07:30 SUB IN by TAYLOR,NIYA

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KETURAH 07:24
REBOUND OFF by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,KETURAH 07:16

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:01 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,NIYA

SUB OUT by RE,FAITH 07:01
SUB IN by PLAUGHER,ABBY 07:01
MISS JUMPER by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA(in the paint) 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,NIYA
06:33 TURNOVER  by HEITMANN,LEANA

STEAL  by STEWART,KETURAH 06:33
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KETURAH 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,NIYA
FOUL  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 06:13
SUB OUT by MILLER,NICOLE 06:13
SUB IN by INACIO,ELLA 06:13

06:13 SUB OUT by HEITMANN,LEANA
06:13 SUB IN by FROEHLICH,CAMERON
06:02 TURNOVER  by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA

STEAL  by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 06:02
MISS JUMPER by PLAUGHER,ABBY 05:56

05:56 BLOCK  by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,KETURAH 05:53 59-42 V 17
ASSIST  by JUHRING,JEN --

05:28 SUB OUT by ADADEVOH,NIYAMA



05:28 SUB IN by GARCIA,DEONA
SUB OUT by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 05:28
SUB IN by STEELE,EVELYN 05:28

05:28 SUB OUT by DINGLE,MALAYSIA
05:28 SUB IN by HEITMANN,LEANA
05:25 MISS JUMPER by MACARY,SARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JUHRING,JEN --
05:12 FOUL  by TAYLOR,NIYA
05:06 FOUL  by HEITMANN,LEANA

MISS JUMPER by JUHRING,JEN 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HEITMANN,LEANA

FOUL  by STEWART,KETURAH 04:51
04:51 59-43 V 16 GOOD FT by HEITMANN,LEANA(fastbreak)
04:51 59-44 V 15 GOOD FT by HEITMANN,LEANA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,EVELYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:47 61-44 V 17
ASSIST  by INACIO,ELLA --

04:31 61-47 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,DEONA
-- ASSIST  by HEITMANN,LEANA

MISS 3PTR by INACIO,ELLA 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MACARY,SARA

04:09 61-49 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by HEITMANN,LEANA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:08

04:08 SUB OUT by FROEHLICH,CAMERON
04:08 SUB IN by DINGLE,MALAYSIA

GOOD JUMPER by PLAUGHER,ABBY(fastbreak) 04:01 63-49 V 14
ASSIST  by STEWART,KETURAH --
FOUL  by JUHRING,JEN 03:49
SUB OUT by JUHRING,JEN 03:49
SUB OUT by STEELE,EVELYN 03:49
SUB IN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA 03:49
SUB IN by SHIVELY,SAMANTHA 03:49

03:49 63-50 V 13 GOOD FT by MACARY,SARA
03:49 63-51 V 12 GOOD FT by MACARY,SARA

MISS JUMPER by SHIVELY,SAMANTHA(in the paint) 03:37
REBOUND OFF by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA --
GOOD TIPIN by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA(in the paint) 03:26 65-51 V 14

03:23 TURNOVER  by HEITMANN,LEANA
03:23 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,NIYA
03:23 SUB IN by CHANKA,ELISE

MISS JUMPER by INACIO,ELLA(in the paint) 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HEITMANN,LEANA

02:58 MISS LAYUP by DINGLE,MALAYSIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by INACIO,ELLA --

02:53 FOUL TECH by TEAM
SUB OUT by STEWART,KETURAH 02:53
SUB IN by LILLY,KISA 02:53
GOOD FT by PLAUGHER,ABBY(fastbreak) 02:53 66-51 V 15
MISS FT by PLAUGHER,ABBY(fastbreak) 02:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by INACIO,ELLA 02:25

02:25 STEAL  by MACARY,SARA
FOUL  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 02:19
SUB OUT by PLAUGHER,ABBY 02:19
SUB IN by MILLER,NICOLE 02:19

02:19 66-52 V 14 GOOD FT by MACARY,SARA(fastbreak)
02:19 MISS FT by MACARY,SARA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:12 66-54 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MACARY,SARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEITMANN,LEANA
TURNOVER  by LILLY,KISA 02:03

02:03 STEAL  by CHANKA,ELISE



01:56 66-56 V 10
GOOD LAYUP by HEITMANN,LEANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHANKA,ELISE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:56
SUB OUT by LILLY,KISA 01:56
SUB OUT by SHIVELY,SAMANTHA 01:56
SUB OUT by INACIO,ELLA 01:56
SUB IN by PENARANDA,SAYURI 01:56
SUB IN by STEWART,KETURAH 01:56
SUB IN by PLAUGHER,ABBY 01:56
TURNOVER  by STEWART,KETURAH 01:52

01:52 STEAL  by CHANKA,ELISE
01:46 FOUL  by GARCIA,DEONA
01:46 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,DEONA
01:43 FOUL  by CHANKA,ELISE

GOOD FT by STEWART,KETURAH 01:43 67-56 V 11
GOOD FT by STEWART,KETURAH 01:43 68-56 V 12
FOUL  by PLAUGHER,ABBY 01:37
SUB OUT by PENARANDA,SAYURI 01:37
SUB OUT by PLAUGHER,ABBY 01:37
SUB IN by LILLY,KISA 01:37
SUB IN by INACIO,ELLA 01:37

01:37 68-57 V 11 GOOD FT by HEITMANN,LEANA(fastbreak)
01:37 68-58 V 10 GOOD FT by HEITMANN,LEANA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,NICOLE(in the paint) 01:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:00 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,DEONA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIEBERLEIN,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,NICOLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:53 70-58 V 12
ASSIST  by LILLY,KISA --

00:45 TURNOVER  by DINGLE,MALAYSIA
STEAL  by INACIO,ELLA 00:45
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,KETURAH 00:19

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:12 MISS JUMPER by HEITMANN,LEANA

-- REBOUND OFF by HEITMANN,LEANA
00:03 MISS JUMPER by MACARY,SARA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HEITMANN,LEANA
00:03 MISS 3PTR by DINGLE,MALAYSIA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,NICOLE --


